

Summary of Disciplinary Action

Accredited certifier	Disciplinary action no.	Property address	Details of disciplinary matter	Disciplinary decision	Date of decision
Peter BURGESS BPB No. 0052	470	40 Panmills Drive, Bulli	Mr Burgess issued a complying development certificate for a proposed two-storey dwelling and related works in contravention of section 85(1)(b) of the BP Act i.e. proposal did not comply with development standards (size and height of first floor balcony/terrace).	Mr Burgess was reprimanded and fined the sum of \$20,000.	20 November 2018